for Exhibitions GmbH Marienstrasse 28, 12207 Berlin / Germany Phone : 0049(30) 44 03 47 0 Telefax : 0049 (30) 44 03 47 79 Email : contact@fairexx.com

## Lifting & Forwarding Tariff for Congress "ESC 2012"

## <u>Venue</u>: Munich – fairground , Munich/Germany (25. – 29. August 2012)

POS.	GROUPAGE VIA WAREHOUSE (ROAD & AIRCARGO) UP TO FAIRSIT	E	€ / EUR
A 1	<ul> <li><u>AIRCARGO</u>: Transport from airport Munich (MUC) to customs or advanced warehous and vice versa, excl.any airport handling or storage fees, per shpt. (<u>1 cbm = 300 kg</u>) – but <u>MINIMUM = 250,00 kg !</u> –</li> </ul>	e , <b>p. kg</b>	1,85
A 2	<ul> <li>SEACARGO (LCL): Transport from german seaport delivered to customs or advanced wareh and vice versa, excl. any harbor charges, demurrages per shipment (1cbm = 300 kg) - MINIMUM = 3 cbm !</li> </ul>	ouse <b>p. cbm</b>	275,00
POS.	GROUPAGE RECEIVING, STORAGE & DELIVERY/PICK UP		€ / EUR
		p. cbm	58,00
В	<ul> <li>B.2 Delivery to/pick up from booth -per shipment         <i>MINIMUM = EUR 145,00 !</i>         - Courier-shipments <u>up to 5 kg</u> = free of charge !         - Courier-shipments 6 kg to 50 kg = EUR 50,00/shipment !     </li> </ul>	p. 100kg	18,00
POS.	LIFTING - HANDLING AT FAIRSITE		€ / EUR
	Forklift for unloading/Re-loading trucks directly to/from booth, work days		0, 201
с		set rate	600,00
	- Minimum weight for full loads (13.6 ldm) = 11 tons -	set rate	1.200,00
POS.	MANIPULATION WITH EMPTIES & ACCESSIBLE STORAGE		€ / EUR
	<ul> <li>D.1 Collection, storage &amp; re-delivery of empty cases from/to booth (but Minimum 2 cbm)</li> </ul>	· p. cbm	58,00
D		- p. cbm	75,00
	D.3 Full goods accessible storage during the show, (but MINIMUM fee € 75,00/p.shpt.)	- p. cbm	58,00
	-delivery from storage to booth, incl. coordination fee (but <b>MINIMUM fee € 145,00 per shpt.</b> (1 cbm = 300 kg)	- p. 100kg	18,00



## FAIREXX - Logistics for Exhibitions GmbH

POS.	CUSTOMS CLEARANCE FORMALITIES			E	/ EUR			
	<b>E.1</b> Temporary Import Customs clearance for non EC cargo - <b>p. shpt.</b>			275,00				
	E.2 Final Import Customs clearance for non EC Cargo							
	- up to EUR 12.000,00 CIF-value		- p. entry			255,00		
	- up to EUR 18.000,00 CIF-value		- p. entry			295,00		
	- up to EUR 24.000,00 CIF-value			- p. entry			330,00	
E	- up to EUR 36.000,00 CIF-value -		- p.	- p. entry		400,00		
	<ul> <li>E.3 Import/Export customs clearance per Carnet ATA</li> <li>E.4 Attendance for customs examination</li> <li>E.5 Customs Bond Fee 5.0 % on CIF Value / per way (but MINIMUM fee per shipment = € 50,00)</li> </ul>				- p. shpt./way		215,00	
					- p. shpt./way		55,00	
					- on CIF value		5.0 %	
	E.6 Pre-financing fee on outlayed amount for advance to Customs		outies paid in	in - of outlay			15 %	
	E.7 Closing of temporary Import-file after show			- p. shpt.			45,00	
	<b>E.8</b> Export customs clearance (T1)			- p. shpt.			275,00	
POS.	LABOUR AND FORKLIFT HIRE FOR WORK		r stand of	• •			/ EUR	
F	F.1 Skilled Labour / per hour (but <i>Minimum 4 hours</i> / labour)       - per hour			65,00				
	<b>F.2</b> 3 tons forklift for stand works only (min. = 2hrs.) - <b>per hour</b>				per hour		130,00	
POS.	OTHER COST / SURCHARGES TO ITEMS :				E	/ EUR		
	G.1 Coordination fee / service charge, per order					75,00		
G	<b>G.2</b> Overtime surcharge (16:00–21:00 hrs) - working days	-	50 %	-	50 %	-	-	
•	G.3 Night Working - After 21:00-07:00 hrs	-	100 %	-	100 %	-	-	
	G.4 Saturdays	-	100 %	-	100 %	-	-	
	G.5 Sundays or Bank Holidays	-	125 %	-	125 %	-	-	
		PLEASE REMEMBER TO GIVE US YOUR VAT IDENT NUMBER ON OUR ORDER FORM !						
	PLEASE REMEMBER TO GIVE US YOU						RM !	
		oly your ove Inb	Vat Ident Nur oound Tariff ex	mber on kcluding	our order form handling of em	pties.	RM !	

All work undertaken is subject to the German Forwarders terms and conditions ADSp, newest edition and the SLVS - liability policy, in conjunction with the conditions and rates for trade fair transportation. A copy of the relevant set of conditions will be supplied on request.